Jane Addams Junior High School
2021 Cross Country Schedule

Date Day Opponents Location

August 19 Thursday First day of practice at Addams

August 31 Tuesday * Keller at Keller 3:00 start
September 2 Thursday * Frost at Addams 3:00 start
September 7 Tuesday * Mead and Lincoln Prairie at Mead 3:00 start
September 9 Thursday * Eisenhower at Ike 3:00 start
September 10 Friday Picture Day During practice
September 16 Thursday * Keller at Addams 3:00 start
September 16 Thursday 6th grade invite begins at conclusion of Keller meet
September 21 Tuesday * Frost and Lincoln Prairie at Frost 3:00 start
September 23 Thursday * Mead at Addams 3:00 start
September 28 Tuesday * Eisenhower at Addams 3:00 start
October 4 Monday District 54 Open and Conference Meet

Hoover Elementary School 315 N. Springinsguth Rd. 3:00 start
October 5 Tuesday District 54 Open and Conference Meet Rain Date !
Hoover Elementary School 315 N. Springinsguth Rd. 3:00 start

September 1st - Sept. 14th (1st half of season) running order: 8th girls, 8th boys, 7th girls, 7th boys
September 16th - Oct. 1st (2nd half of season) running order: 7th girls, 7th boys, 8th girls, 8th boys

* Denotes Conference Meet Races are 1.5 miles Spikes are NOT allowed

Meets are scheduled to start at or about 3:00, except as noted. Meets will start shortly after the teams arrive at the
race location. Locations of away meets may be changed. Runners are expected to stay with their team until all races
have been run. Buses are provided to and from away meets. Students will return to school on the team bus unless
arrangements have been made with the coach. Students are responsible for their own transportation home from
school after the meets. We normally return to Addams from away meets around 5:00p.m., except for late start
meets. Please be on time picking up your son/daughter. Students who are not picked up promptly will not
participate in future meets, and will be penalized with a strike.



